Incident Date Report Number

5/7/2021

5/7/2021
5/7/2021
5/7/2021
5/7/2021
5/7/2021
5/7/2021
5/7/2021

5/7/2021

5/7/2021
5/7/2021
5/7/2021

5/7/2021
5/7/2021
5/7/2021

5/7/2021
5/7/2021
5/7/2021
5/7/2021

5/7/2021
5/7/2021
5/7/2021

5/7/2021

RMP21-002943

RMP21-002944

RMP21-002945
RMP21-002947

RMP21-002948
RMP21-002949
RMP21-002950

RMP21-002951

RMP21-002952

RMP21-002953

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4728 ARBOR DR

945 ROHLWING RD
2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4716 ARBOR DR

4724 ARBOR DR

4500 KINGS WALK DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 2665
ALGONQUIN RD

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4700 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
5999 NEW WILKE RD

5999 NEW WILKE RD
#BLDG #1

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
WEBER NO 62
GOLF/MCCONNER PKWY
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

3810 BOBWHITE LN
1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:
SOUTHAMPTON DR

3250 KIRCHOFF RD

Location Name

JEWEL

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
PUBLIC STORAGE

EVERGREEN APTS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
KINGSWALK CONDOS

FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

STONEHILL SQUARE

PEARL OF RM

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

MEIJER STORE

CHASE BANK

Incident

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CODE 2

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TRAFFIC STOP

THEFT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SPECIAL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
ELEVATOR CALL

UNWANTED SUBJECT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/13/2021 9:34:16 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Location Name

Incident

Disposition

5/7/2021 1301 MEIJER DR MEIJER INC 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021 1301 MEIJER DR MEIJER STORE AMBULANCE CALL
5/7/2021 RMP21-002954 APPROX LOC: 2901 TRAFFIC STOP
CENTRAL RD
5/7/2021 RMP21-002955 2407 ROBIN LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2021 2205 EASTMAN ST AMBULANCE CALL
5/7/2021 RMP21-002956 4015 ALGONQUIN RD STADIUM SPORTS CLUB ACCIDENT
5/7/2021 RMP21-002957 ST JAMES ST / N WILKE TRAFFIC STOP
RD
5/7/2021 5105 TOLLVIEW DR VANGUARD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021 RMP21-002958 3600 KIRCHOFF RD RMPD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2021 RMP21-002959 EUCLID AVE / PLUM MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
5/7/2021 5105 TOLLVIEW DR ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021 RMP21-002961 APPROX LOC: 4591 TRAFFIC STOP
MAGNOLIA DR
5/7/2021 RMP21-002962 COLLEGE HILL CIR/ TRAFFIC STOP
QUENTIN RD
5/7/2021 RMP21-002963 GOLF PL /NEW WILKE RD TRAFFIC STOP
5/7/2021 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021 RMP21-002964 CEDAR ST / WEBER DR TRAFFIC STOP
5/7/2021 RMP21-002965 5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR  CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2021 RMP21-002966 4716 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2021 RMP21-002967 MEADOW DR / CAMPBELL TRAFFIC STOP
ST
5/7/2021 RMP21-002968 4200 KIRCHOFF RD MARATHON STATION CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2021 RMP21-002969 800 ROHLWING RD HARVEST BIBLE CHAPEL RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2021 1301 MEIJER DR MEIJER STORE ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
5/7/2021 1301 MEIJER DR MEIJER STORE ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

5/13/2021 9:34:16 AM



Incident Date Report Number

5/7/2021

5/7/2021
5/7/2021
5/7/2021

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5400 ASTOR LN

1301 MEIJER DR
4700(4021) BLK ARBOR DR
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

Location Name
SARATOGA APTS
MEIJER STORE

SQUIRE CLEANERS

Incident Disposition
WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

5/13/2021 9:34:16 AM



