



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/7/2021	RMP21-002943	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2021		4728 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021		945 ROHLWING RD	PUBLIC STORAGE	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021		2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EVERGREEN APTS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021		4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021		4500 KINGS WALK DR	KINGSWALK CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021	RMP21-002944	APPROX LOC: 2665 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/7/2021	RMP21-002945	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2021	RMP21-002947	4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD		SPECIAL	
5/7/2021		5999 NEW WILKE RD	STONEHILL SQUARE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021		5999 NEW WILKE RD #BLDG #1		AMBULANCE CALL	
5/7/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021	RMP21-002948	WEBER NO 62		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/7/2021	RMP21-002949	GOLF/MCCONNER PKWY		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/7/2021	RMP21-002950	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	ELEVATOR CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2021	RMP21-002951	3810 BOBWHITE LN		UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2021		1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/7/2021	RMP21-002952	APPROX LOC: SOUTHAMPTON DR		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/7/2021	RMP21-002953	3250 KIRCHOFF RD	CHASE BANK	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/7/2021		1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER INC	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021		1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/7/2021	RMP21-002954	APPROX LOC: 2901 CENTRAL RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/7/2021	RMP21-002955	2407 ROBIN LN		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2021		2205 EASTMAN ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
5/7/2021	RMP21-002956	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	STADIUM SPORTS CLUB	ACCIDENT	
5/7/2021	RMP21-002957	ST JAMES ST / N WILKE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/7/2021		5105 TOLLVIEW DR	VANGUARD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021	RMP21-002958	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2021	RMP21-002959	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2021		5105 TOLLVIEW DR		ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021	RMP21-002961	APPROX LOC: 4591 MAGNOLIA DR		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/7/2021	RMP21-002962	COLLEGE HILL CIR / QUENTIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/7/2021	RMP21-002963	GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/7/2021		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021	RMP21-002964	CEDAR ST / WEBER DR		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/7/2021	RMP21-002965	5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2021	RMP21-002966	4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2021	RMP21-002967	MEADOW DR / CAMPBELL ST		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/7/2021	RMP21-002968	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	MARATHON STATION	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2021	RMP21-002969	800 ROHLWING RD	HARVEST BIBLE CHAPEL	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2021		1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/7/2021		1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/7/2021		5400 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021		1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021		4700(4021) BLK ARBOR DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2021		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	SQUIRE CLEANERS	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	